

RW230419CA029

CC No.758/2019

BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. v. Jai Bhagwan

23.03.2022

File taken up today on the application for cancellation of NBW against the accused.

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Sh. S K Alok, Counsel for BSES.

Accused with Counsel Sh. Sunil Sehrawat.

For reasons mentioned in the application, NBW against the accused cancelled. He is warned to be careful in future.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. on **25.03.2022**. Dasti order. On the next date of hearing copy of complaint, annexures and CD shall be supplied to the accused.

(M.P. Singh)

ASJ : Special Electricity Court

Dwarka, Delhi/23.03.2022