

RW230419CA029
CC No. 758/19
BRPL v Jai Bhagwan S/o Sultan Singh

25.05.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Sh. S K Alok, Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused in person.

A.R. of the complainant has furnished on record details of all the bills of premises in question. There are in all 21 bills. The connected load is less than 5 KW.

The accused has paid Rs.20,000/- in cash today before the Court to Sh. Tarun Ruhil, to be deposited with BSES. BSES will accept the payment in cash. The payment made today may be adjusted evenly against all the pending theft bills.

Accused states that he has no electricity meter in his premises.

BSES is directed to install electricity meter in the premises of accused, after completion of all necessary formalities.

Put up on 14.07.2022. Dasti order.

(M.P. Singh)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/25.05.2022